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	canal: Big Sandy River
	status: Abandoned
	state: Kentucky & West Virginia
	county: 
	location: Ohio River to beyond Junction of Tug & Leyisa Forks
	maps: 
	acs: 
	haer: 
	date1: 1905 - 1952
	date2: 
	date3: 
	date4: 
	date5: 
	lc1: 
	lc2: 
	lc3: 
	lc4: 
	lc5: 
	ls1: See Below
	ls2: 
	ls3: 
	ls4: 
	ls5: 
	lt1: 
	lt2: 
	lt3: 
	lt4: 
	lt5: 
	locks2: 
	locks1: 5 - see below
	locks3: 
	locks4: 
	locks5: 
	sign: From North American Waterways Map and Index
   "After earlier improvements by snaging and blasting narrow chutes through shoals, a start was made on canalization of the river in 1883.  There were to be 21  dams and locks , to extend navigation up to Pikeville on the Levisa Fork and Pond Creek on the Tug Fork. By the time the first five (locks) had been completed in 1909, the railroad had already been opened up to Pikeville, and works were stopped.  Dimensions were 160 by 55 feet throughout except at lock 3 (158 by 52ft).  Despite public protest, lock operation was discontinued in 1947, except for Lock 1 which remained in use until 1952. Ten years later, the new Greenup Dam on the Ohio rendered this lock obsolete, and it was demolished except for the land wal. Recreational craft can proceed up to the site of Lock 2, near Buchanan", KY.
	desc:   Big Sandy L&D 1, River Mile 0.3, Chamber 54.6' x 160', Dam Length 300', Pool Elevation 512.0', Completed 1905
  Big Sandy L&D 2, River Mile 12.7, Chamber 54.6' x 160', Dam Length 276', Pool Elevation 524.6', Lift 12.6', Completed 1905
  Big Sandy L&D 3, River Mile 26.2, Chamber 51.9' x 158', Dam Length 270', Pool Elevation 535.2', Lift 10.6 ', Completed 1897
Junction Levisa & Tug Forks, River Mile 26.8
  Levisa Fork L&D 1, River Mile 35.1 Chamber 54.6' x 160', Dam Length 206'', Pool Elevation 546.2', Lift 11.0', Completed 1909
  Tug Fork L&D 1, River Mile 30.7, Chamber 54.6' x 160', Dam Length 190', Pool Elevation 512.0', Lift 12.0', Completed 1910

Head of Navigation
    Levisa Fork, River Mile 44.3
    Tug Fork, River Mile 39.3

All River Miles are from mouth at Ohio River
	group: 
	biblio: North American Waterways Map and Index; Edwards-May, David; Euromapping, 2005
	reports: 
	landmk: 
	address: David G. Barber, 16 Ballou Road, Hopedale, MA 01747
	date: 12/18/05


